9/20/02

09-25-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	imis patija fimin išmam lijmin laita šmist alit (mm)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102231995	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademontor Disease record the attack of	
Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)
Thomas Jackson Daniel B. Thomasson Mathias Bonse David J. Gundlach	Name: Ine Penn S	State Research Foundation
Hagen Klauk	Internal Address:	
Hagerraadk		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No ————	····
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 30	
Security AgreementChange	e of Name	3
Other		
	City: University F	Park_State: PA_Zip: 16802
9/12/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/485,847	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7 11 dio 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
A		
	nal numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:		lications and patents involved:
Name: Livinia N. Jones, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_40.00
Name	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Eliciosed	
	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: McQuaide Blasko, Inc.		
811 University Drive		
City: State College State: PA Zip: 16801		
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	-80	0
Livinia N. Jones	gymlo	September 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing	✓ Signature	Date . ศา∎
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 4.4.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/24/2002 GTON11 00000174 09485847 01 FC:581 40

40.00 OP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>09/485,847</u>		Filed May 29, 2001
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(FAMII	LY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given	Name)***
	WHEREAS,	JACKSON, Thomas	BONSE, Mathias
	THOMASSON, Daniel B.	KLAUK, Hagen	GUNDLACH, David J.
	(hereinafter designated as the	undersigned) has (have) invented ce	rtain new and useful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	INTEGRATED INORGANIC	ORGANIC COMPLEMENTARY	THIN-FILM TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT
		Letters Patent of the United State of a provisional application).	es of America has been executed by the
Insert Date of Signing of			
Application	on ·		; and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, THE	PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUN	DATION
Insert Address of Assignee	of 304 Old Main, University P	ark, PA 16802	
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE		and interest in and to said invention	designated as the Assignee) is desirous of on and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that
	The Pennsylvania State Unitransferred, and does hereby so and exclusive right to the said possessions and the entire right	iversity ("University"), the Unde ell, assign and transfer unto said As I invention in the United States of tht, title and interest in and to an I States of America, its territories,	ndersigned's employment agreement with rsigned has (have) sold, assigned and signee, as the University designee, the full America, its territories, dependencies and y and all Letters Patent(s) which may be dependencies and possessions, and if the
			inuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, or which the same may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof or Letter Patent(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act, which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 9/12/02	Name of Inventor	(Signature) JACKSON, Thomas
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature) BONSE, Mathias
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature) THOMASSON, Daniel B.
Date,		(signature) KLAUK, Hagen
Date,		(signature) GUNDLACH, David J.
Date,	-	(signature) ,

Page 2 of 2

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>09/485,847</u>		Filed May 29, 2001	
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	***(FAMIL	Y NAME (ALL CAPS), Given	Name)***	
	WHEREAS,	JACKSON, Thomas	BONSE, Mathias	
	THOMASSON, Daniel B.	KLAUK, Hagen	GUNDLACH, David J.	_
				_
		······································		
	(hereinafter designated as the t	undersigned) has (have) invented ce	rtain new and useful improvements in	
nsert Title f Invention	INTEGRATED INORGANICA	ORGANIC COMPLEMENTARY	THIN-FILM TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT	
	for which an application for undersigned (except in the case		es of America has been executed by the	
nsert Date f Signing of Application	on		; a	no
nsert Name f Assignee	WHEREAS, THE	PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUN	DATION	
nsert Address f Assignee	of 304 Old Main, University P	ark, PA 16802		
CHECK BOX APPROPRIATE		and interest in and to said invention	designated as the Assignee) is desirous of on and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that	
	The Pennsylvania State Unitransferred, and does hereby so and exclusive right to the said possessions and the entire right	iversity ("University"), the Under ell, assign and transfer unto said As I invention in the United States of tht, title and interest in and to an I States of America, its territories,	ndersigned's employment agreement with rsigned has (have) sold, assigned and signee, as the University designee, the full America, its territories, dependencies and y and all Letters Patent(s) which may be dependencies and possessions, and if the	
		ns, reissues, continuations, continuations, continuations for the full term or terms for	inuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, or which the same may be granted.	

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof or Letter Patent(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act, which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) JACKSON, Thomas
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) BONSE, Mathias
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) THOMASSON, Daniel B.
Date 20/7 une 2002,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) KLAUK, Hagen
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) GUNDLACH, David J.
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) ,

Page 2 of 2

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>09/483,847</u>		riieu <u>iviay 29, 2001</u>	_
isert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	***(FAMIL	Y NAME (ALL CAPS), Given	Name)***	
	WHEREAS,	JACKSON, Thomas	BONSE, Mathias	
	THOMASSON, Daniel B.	KLAUK, Hagen	GUNDLACH, David J.	_
				_
	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
				_
				_
	(hereinafter designated as the u	indersigned) has (have) invented co	ertain new and useful improvements in	
nsert Title f Invention	INTEGRATED INORGANIC	ORGANIC COMPLEMENTARY	THIN-FILM TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT	
	for which an application for undersigned (except in the case		es of America has been executed by the	
nsert Date f Signing of pplication	on		; a	n
nsert Name f Assignee	WHEREAS, <u>THE P</u>	PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUN	DATION	
nsert Address f Assignee	of 304 Old Main, University Pa	ark, PA 16802		
HECK BOX APPROPRIATE		and interest in and to said inventi	r designated as the Assignee) is desirous of on and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that	
	The Pennsylvania State University transferred, and does hereby se and exclusive right to the said possessions and the entire rig	versity ("University"), the Underly, assign and transfer unto said As invention in the United States of ht, title and interest in and to an States of America, its territories,	indersigned's employment agreement with ersigned has (have) sold, assigned and esignee, as the University designee, the full America, its territories, dependencies and y and all Letters Patent(s) which may be dependencies and possessions, and if the	

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof or Letter Patent(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act, which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature) JACKSON, Thomas
Date,	Name of Inventor	
Date 6/13/2002	Name of Inventor	(signature) BONSE, Mathias Comasson (signature) THOMASSON, Daniel B.
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature) KLAUK, Hagen
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature) GUNDLACH, David J.
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature) ,

Page 2 of 2

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR
UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>09/485,847</u>		Filed May 29, 2001	
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(FAMIL	Y NAME (ALL CAPS), Given	Name)***	
	WHEREAS,	JACKSON, Thomas	BONSE, Mathias	
	THOMASSON, Daniel B.	KLAUK, Hagen	GUNDLACH, David J.	_
		<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>		_
		1	3	_
			1	_
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	>	3	
	(hereinafter designated as the ur	ndersigned) has (have) invented ce	rtain new and useful improvements in	
nsert Title f Invention	INTEGRATED INORGANIC/C	DRGANIC COMPLEMENTARY	THIN-FILM TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT	
	for which an application for I undersigned (except in the case		es of America has been executed by the	
nsert Date f Signing of Application	on ·		; a	.n
nsert Name f Assignee	WHEREAS, <u>THE PI</u>	ENN STATE RESEARCH FOUN	DATION	
nsert Address f Assignee	of 304 Old Main, University Par	rk, PA 16802		
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal represacquiring the entire right, title a may be granted therefor in the U in any foreign countries.	and interest in and to said invention	designated as the Assignee) is desirous of on and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that	
	The Pennsylvania State University transferred, and does hereby sell and exclusive right to the said it possessions and the entire right	ersity ("University"), the Underly, assign and transfer unto said Assinvention in the United States of t, title and interest in and to any States of America, its territories,	ndersigned's employment agreement with rsigned has (have) sold, assigned and signee, as the University designee, the full America, its territories, dependencies and and all Letters Patent(s) which may be dependencies and possessions, and if the	
	and to any and all divisions	s, reissues, continuations, conti	nuations-in-part, renewals, conversions,	

reexaminations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof or Letter Patent(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act, which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date,	Name of Inventor	
-		(signature) JACKSON, Thomas
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) BONSE, Mathias
D. (Name of Inventor	
Date,	Name of inventor	(signature) THOMASSON, Daniel B.
Date,	Name of Inventor	(-i
		(signature) KLAUK, Hagen
Date 14 JUNE 2002	Name of Inventor	D-1J, CILL
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(signature) GUNDLACH, David J.
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
		(Dibinitary)

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2834-0121P

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS. OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. 09/485,847		Filed May 29, 2001	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(FAMIL	Y NAME (ALL CAPS), Given I	Name)***	
	WHEREAS,	JACKSON, Thomas	BONSE, Mathias	
	THOMASSON, Daniel B.	KLAUK, Hagen	GUNDLACH. David J.	
				_
			1	
	(hereinafter designated as the t	undersigned) has (have) invented ce	rtain new and useful improvements in	
Insert Title of Invention	INTEGRATED INORGANIC	ORGANIC COMPLEMENTARY	THIN-FILM TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT	
	for which an application for undersigned (except in the case		es of America has been executed by the	
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on		; a	no
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, THE	PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUN	DATION	_
Insert Address of Assignee	of 304 Old Main, University P	ark, PA 16802		
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE		and interest in and to said invention	designated as the Assignee) is desirous of on and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that	
	The Pennsylvania State Un transferred, and does hereby st and exclusive right to the said possessions and the entire right	iversity ("University"), the Unde ell, assign and transfer unto said As if invention in the United States of ght, title and interest in and to an if States of America, its territories,	indersigned's employment agreement with ersigned has (have) sold, assigned and signee, as the University designee, the full America, its territories, dependencies and y and all Letters Patent(s) which may be dependencies and possessions, and if the	
		ons, reissues, continuations, cont s thereof for the full term or terms for	inuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, or which the same may be granted.	

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 2834-0121P

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof or Letter Patent(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act, which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, conversions, reexaminations and extensions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)-JACKSON, Thomas
Date 06/14/02	Name of Inventor	Colinas Raca
		(signature) BONSE, Mathias
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) THOMASSON, Daniel B.
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) KLAUK, Hagen
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) GUNDLACH, David J.
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature) ,
Page 2 of 2		
rage 2 01 2	v.	February 2002